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The GLIMMIX Procedure
	Model Information

	Data Set
	WORK.CONSULTATIONS

	Response Variable
	p_nonregulated

	Response Distribution
	Binomial

	Link Function
	Logit

	Variance Function
	Default

	Variance Matrix Blocked By
	agency

	Estimation Technique
	Residual PL

	Degrees of Freedom Method
	Between-Within

	Fixed Effects SE Adjustment
	Sandwich - Classical
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	Class Level Information

	Class
	Levels
	Values

	agency
	9
	ACER EASA EBA ECHA EFSA EIOP EMA ERA ESMA

	consultationtype
	2
	2 1

	complexitytext
	4
	2 3 4 1

	com_dummy
	2
	1 0

	format
	2
	1 2

	targetgroup
	2
	1 2
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	Number of Observations Read
	358

	Number of Observations Used
	322
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	Dimensions

	R-side Cov. Parameters
	1

	Columns in X
	16

	Columns in Z per Subject
	0

	Subjects (Blocks in V)
	9

	Max Obs per Subject
	72
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	Optimization Information

	Optimization Technique
	None

	Parameters
	0

	Lower Boundaries
	0

	Upper Boundaries
	0

	Fixed Effects
	Profiled

	Residual Variance
	Profiled

	Starting From
	Data
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	Iteration History

	Iteration
	Restarts
	Subiterations
	Objective
Function
	Change
	Max
Gradient

	0
	0
	0
	1029.2104021
	0.75505870
	.

	1
	0
	0
	1053.6601629
	0.07747579
	.

	2
	0
	0
	1055.2143382
	0.00186292
	.

	3
	0
	0
	1055.2265152
	0.00000079
	.

	4
	0
	0
	1055.226519
	0.00000000
	.


[bookmark: IDX6]
	Convergence criterion (PCONV=1.11022E-8) satisfied.
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	Fit Statistics

	-2 Res Log Pseudo-Likelihood
	1055.23

	Generalized Chi-Square
	80.05

	Gener. Chi-Square / DF
	0.26
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	Covariance Parameter Estimates

	Cov Parm
	Estimate
	Standard
Error
	Z Value
	Pr > Z

	Residual (VC)
	0.2591
	0.02084
	12.43
	<.0001
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	Solutions for Fixed Effects

	Effect
	consultationtype
	complexitytext
	format
	Estimate
	Standard
Error
	DF
	t Value
	Pr > |t|

	Intercept
	 
	 
	 
	-1.0253
	0.1244
	3
	-8.24
	0.0037

	legal
	 
	 
	 
	-1.7276
	0.6917
	3
	-2.50
	0.0879

	age
	 
	 
	 
	0.1766
	0.03491
	3
	5.06
	0.0149

	hhic
	 
	 
	 
	-6.3047
	0.3429
	3
	-18.38
	0.0004

	legal*hhic
	 
	 
	 
	6.4212
	0.4033
	3
	15.92
	0.0005

	legal*age
	 
	 
	 
	-0.09180
	0.04746
	3
	-1.93
	0.1486

	consultationtype
	2
	 
	 
	0.3553
	0.1256
	6
	2.83
	0.0300

	consultationtype
	1
	 
	 
	0
	.
	.
	.
	.

	complexitytext
	 
	2
	 
	0.02939
	0.1400
	14
	0.21
	0.8367

	complexitytext
	 
	3
	 
	-0.1426
	0.2145
	14
	-0.66
	0.5170

	complexitytext
	 
	4
	 
	-0.1871
	0.1133
	14
	-1.65
	0.1209

	complexitytext
	 
	1
	 
	0
	.
	.
	.
	.

	format
	 
	 
	1
	0.3506
	0.2435
	5
	1.44
	0.2095

	format
	 
	 
	2
	0
	.
	.
	.
	.

	duration
	 
	 
	 
	0.000465
	0.001799
	306
	0.26
	0.7961

	l_mob_total
	 
	 
	 
	0.2348
	0.05688
	306
	4.13
	<.0001
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	Type III Tests of Fixed Effects

	Effect
	Num DF
	Den DF
	F Value
	Pr > F

	legal
	1
	3
	6.24
	0.0879

	age
	1
	3
	25.61
	0.0149

	hhic
	1
	3
	337.99
	0.0004

	legal*hhic
	1
	3
	253.49
	0.0005

	legal*age
	1
	3
	3.74
	0.1486

	consultationtype
	1
	6
	8.00
	0.0300

	complexitytext
	3
	14
	3.61
	0.0406

	format
	1
	5
	2.07
	0.2095

	duration
	1
	306
	0.07
	0.7961

	l_mob_total
	1
	306
	17.03
	<.0001



